# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donuts Inc.		06/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Identity Digital Inc.
Street Address:	10500 NE 8th Street, Suite 750
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Registration Number:         4512878         DPML           Registration Number:         4570113         DPML           Registration Number:         4512879         DPML           Registration Number:         4512880         DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST           Registration Number:         4565689         DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST           Registration Number:         4561594         DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST           Registration Number:         4935189         I AM	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4512879 DPML Registration Number: 4512880 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4565689 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4561594 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4935189 I AM	Registration Number:	4512878	DPML
Registration Number: 4512880 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4565689 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4561594 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4935189 I AM	Registration Number:	4570113	DPML
Registration Number: 4565689 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4561594 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4935189 I AM	Registration Number:	4512879	DPML
Registration Number: 4561594 DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST Registration Number: 4935189 I AM	Registration Number:	4512880	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Registration Number:         4935189         I AM	Registration Number:	4565689	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Registration Number: 4984779 WE ARE	Registration Number:	4561594	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Registration Number:4637160DRegistration Number:4502837DONUTSRegistration Number:4491466DONUTSRegistration Number:5045223BEARGLECORNRegistration Number:5045224HACK THE DOTRegistration Number:4982195HACK THE DOTRegistration Number:3853435NAMERegistration Number:3813708NAME.COMRegistration Number:3810540NAME.COMRegistration Number:4867570RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	4935189	I AM
Registration Number: 4502837 DONUTS Registration Number: 4491466 DONUTS Registration Number: 5045223 BEARGLECORN Registration Number: 5045224 Registration Number: 4982195 HACK THE DOT Registration Number: 3853435 NAME Registration Number: 3813708 NAME.COM Registration Number: 3810540 NAME.COM Registration Number: 4867570 RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	4984779	WE ARE
Registration Number: 4491466 DONUTS  Registration Number: 5045223 BEARGLECORN  Registration Number: 5045224  Registration Number: 4982195 HACK THE DOT  Registration Number: 3853435 NAME  Registration Number: 3813708 NAME.COM  Registration Number: 3810540 NAME.COM  Registration Number: 4867570 RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	4637160	D
Registration Number: 5045223 BEARGLECORN  Registration Number: 5045224  Registration Number: 4982195 HACK THE DOT  Registration Number: 3853435 NAME  Registration Number: 3813708 NAME.COM  Registration Number: 3810540 NAME.COM  Registration Number: 4867570 RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	4502837	DONUTS
Registration Number: 5045224 Registration Number: 4982195 HACK THE DOT Registration Number: 3853435 NAME Registration Number: 3813708 NAME.COM Registration Number: 3810540 NAME.COM Registration Number: 4867570 RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	4491466	DONUTS
Registration Number:4982195HACK THE DOTRegistration Number:3853435NAMERegistration Number:3813708NAME.COMRegistration Number:3810540NAME.COMRegistration Number:4867570RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	5045223	BEARGLECORN
Registration Number:3853435NAMERegistration Number:3813708NAME.COMRegistration Number:3810540NAME.COMRegistration Number:4867570RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	5045224	
Registration Number:3813708NAME.COMRegistration Number:3810540NAME.COMRegistration Number:4867570RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	4982195	HACK THE DOT
Registration Number:3810540NAME.COMRegistration Number:4867570RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	3853435	NAME
Registration Number: 4867570 RIGHT SIDE	Registration Number:	3813708	NAME.COM
	Registration Number:	3810540	NAME.COM
	Registration Number:	4867570	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:   6591215   TRUENAME	Registration Number:	6591215	TRUENAME

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0698** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6189000	TRUENAME
Serial Number:	97409734	IDENTITY DIGITAL
Serial Number:	97455048	ID AND IDENTITY DIGITAL
Serial Number:	97455049	ID

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-359-8000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton c/o Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77257-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Glenn
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Glenn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Donuts Inc. - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) (Filed 6-15-22)#page1.tif source=Donuts Inc. - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) (Filed 6-15-22)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0699

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DONUTS INC.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "DONUTS INC." TO "IDENTITY DIGITAL INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 7:40
O'CLOCK A.M.

4901915 8100 SR# 20222726360

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203689483

Date: 06-15-22

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0700

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 AM 06/15/2022 FILED 07:40 AM 06/15/2022 SR 20222726360 - File Number 4901915

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DONUTS INC.

Donuts Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed on September 27, 2018, and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "ARTICLE ONE" so that, as amended, said Article shall be read as follows:

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is "Identity Digital Inc." (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

**SECOND:** That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of June 15, 2022.

DONUTS INC., a Delaware corporation

Title: EVP, General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 06/21/2022